Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	¥	T	-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Plee	se record the attacher	
	2	Name and addres	r original documents of copy thereof.
Amod A Ogale	-		ss of receiving party(ies)
Dan D'Edie			son University
Apparao M Dao		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached			
3. Nature of conveyance:			₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩
🖼 Assignment 🛛 📮 Mei	raer		
		Street Address:	Brackett Hall
	ange of Hume		10.01
Contraction of the contraction o			
		city: <u>Cl</u> emka	1
Execution Date: Oct 31 2003	>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 No
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)	in a new application	n, the execution da	ate of the application is:
10/062,109		B. Patent No.(s)	
• • •			
5. Name and address of party to whom con	litional numbers attached	the second s	
concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. To	otal number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: LEIGH P GREGOP	UN 7. TO	otal fee (37 CFR 3	.41) s _40
	1 1	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		LICIOSEC	parid 1/2/04
	Ç	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
RO ROLLS	8. D	eposit account nur	mber:
Street Address: PO Box 168	▼= \$16 *** ** = 138 **** **		
		······································	
City: Clemen State: SC Zin:	29633 (Att	ach dublicate conv of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	<u></u>	,	and head in heading by deposit sociolity
Chatamant and a state	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document.	ne roregoing informa	ition is true and co	rrect and any attached copy
LEIGH GREGORY	J41.1	Micoreo	SINDY
Name of Person Signing	Sigr	iature	Date
Total number of page	es including cover sheet,	attachments, and docu	iments:
Mail documents to	be recorded with required oner of Patents & Trademark	cover sheet information	n to:

PATENT REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0800



Attorney Docket No.: CLM-15

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Amod A. Ogale, a citizen of <u>USA</u>, residing at <u>106</u> <u>Poole</u> <u>Jane</u>, <u>Gensen</u> DanD.Edie, a citizen of <u>USA</u>, residing at <u>228</u> <u>South Summit D</u> and <u>Seneca</u> Apparao M. Rao, a citizen of <u>USA</u>, residging at <u>101</u> <u>LYNDHURST</u> <u>R</u>, <u>as assignors</u>, <u>5621621</u> have made an invention entitled <u>Mesophase Pitch-based Carbon Fibers With Carbon Nanotube</u> <u>Reinforcements</u> as described in a utility patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, U.S. Serial No. 10/662, 109, filed September 12, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Clemson University, a university under the laws of the State of South Carolina, whose post office address is Brackett Hall, Clemson, SC 29634; as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire, right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this

PATENT REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0801

p.7

Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

 $\frac{10/27/2003}{\text{Date}}$ (L.S.)Amod A. Ogale Dar D: Edire (L.S.) Dar D: Edire H. La. (L.S.) 10/31/2003 Date